CONSENT AGENDA FOR THE MEETING OF THE MAYOR AND COMMITTEE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WANTAGE, HELD AT THE MUNICIPAL BUILDING, 888 STATE HIGHWAY 23, WANTAGE, N.J.

AT

<u>7 P.M. May 11, 2017</u>

ALL ITEMS LISTED BELOW ARE CONSIDERED ROUTINE IN NATURE, AND SHALL BE CONSIDERED FOR APPROVAL UNDER ONE MOTION. PRIOR TO ROLL CALL ON APPROVAL OF THESE ITEMS, THE MAYOR SHALL OPEN THE MEETING TO THE COMMITTEE. IF ANY MEMBER OF THE COMMITTEE DESIRES SEPARATE DISCUSSION AND/OR ACTION ON ANY ITEM LISTED BELOW, UPON REQUEST, THE ITEM(S) SHALL BE REMOVED FROM THE CONSENT AGENDA AND GIVEN SEPARATE DISCUSSION AND CONSIDERATION.

<u>RESOLUTIONS</u> (Approval for the Following Actions):

- 1. Resolution 60-2017 Authorizing the Township of Wantage to Enter into an Agreement with the Township of Vernon for use of Tower Located at Lake Panorama, Vernon Township
- 2. Resolution 61-2017 Authorizing Refund for Block 24, Lot 20.05
- 3. Resolution 62-2017 Authorizing Purchase of High Band Portable Radios for the Township of Wantage Fire Department (Bemmerville & Colesville Departments)
- 4. Resolution 63-2017 Authorize Execution of Shared Service Agreement for Recreation Field Maintenance with High Point Regional High School
- Board of Health Report for April 2017 Clerk Report for April 2017 Driveway Report for April 2017 Housing Report for April 2017 Land Use Report for April 2017 Property Maintenance for April 2017 Registrar Report for April 2017 Tax Collector Report for April 2017 Zoning Report for April 2017